

Listed 4.4.2014
Before Court No. 4
Item No. 42

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No.14851 of 2012
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Bolo Ram Boro ...Petitioner
Versus
Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.3.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Affidavit may be filed by the Union of India within two weeks after serving the copy of the affidavit upon the other side.
List thereafter."*

It is submitted that in view of aforesaid Order, counsel for the Union of India has on 14.3.2014 filed short affidavit on behalf of respondent and the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 1st DAY OF APRIL, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1.Mr. P.V.Yogeswaran, Advocate
- 2.Mr. B.V.Balaram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/ss